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LEONIE FLECKNOE
12 HAVANNAH STREET
ILLAWONG NSW 2234

Property Location: 16 WATSON STREET
LAIDLEY 4341

0 e R 5l

MR STEPHEN MARK FLECKNOE & MRS DIANE s )

Queensland Urban Utilities
ABN 86 673835011

Water and Sewerage
Quarterly Account

Customer
reference number

Date issued

Total due
- Cﬁfreﬁt c_:harg_e-s" :
due dpte_ ’

Your water usage

Water usage (kL)
Days charged

Average daily water usage (litres)

Current period
Same period last year

Account Summary Period 04/04/2018 - 02/07/2018 g =
Tabsaatt i - 440 -

(=%

Your Last Account 8 as0

Amount Billed $321.34 =

Amount Paid $321.34CR ot

0

Your Current Account ko

Balance $0.00 b

Current Charges $34293 &

o 400

Total Due s3s203 £ =

If full payment is not received by the due date, a compounding interest of i

11% per annum will accrue daily on any amount owing. 100

% e \f\(i\'\\‘15\“2|\\2 _RP

Same quarter  Last quarter This quarter

Account Enquiries 13 26 57
Faults and Emergencies 13 23 64
www.urbanutilities.com.au

10 1061 7168 0000 8

43
20

478
538

Qm;@} 0

204 \5 76 - .

T
Your water usage

Your local area
average

Water and sewerage prices for 2018/19 apply from 1 July 2018.

For more, see your In the Pipeline newsletter.

Direct debit

To arrange automatic payment

from your bank account, visit
www.urbanutilities.com.au/directdebit

Telephone and internet banking — BPAY®

Contact your bank or financial institution to make

this payment from your cheque, savings, credit card,
debit or transaction account.

Bray View® View and pay this bill using internet banking.
More info: www.bpay.com.au

o B

Internet
Pay your account online using MasterCard or Visa
b credit card at www.urbanutilities.com.au/creditcard
weansre PAyment by credit card will incur a 0.39% surcharge. We
accept Mastercard or Visa credit cards.

® Registered to BPAY Pty Ltd ABN 69 079 137 518

{ addeesS

% Cragt O770 0 B

Payment options %

By phone

Call 1300 123 141 to pay your account using your
MasterCard or Visa credit card.

Mail

Tear off this slip and return with your cheque payment
to Queensland Urban Utilities PO Box 963,
Parramatta, NSW 2124

In person

Pay in person at Australia Post with cash, cheque, money
order, debit card or any branch of the Commonwealth Bank
with cash or cheque.

your a
Sniip payments can be used with Visa and MasterCard

n By Mobile - Download the free Sniip® mobile app, create
Y ccount and scan the circular QR code over the page
0 pay.
\ credit an

d debit cards and will incur a 0.38% surcharge.
Sniip is not available for iPads or tablets.

-.\4\\%
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Amount paid

Date paid

L o

Receipt number

=
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YOUR CHARGES for 04/04/2018 to 02/07/2018 (90 days)...continued Page 3

- customerref.no. 10 1061 7168 0000 8
16 WATSON STREET LAIDLEY 4341

Water usage $142.02

Water services $80.61

$120.30

Sewerage services
Your total charges 04/04/2018 to 02/07/2018 $342.93



Queensland Urban Utilities Account Enquiries 13 26 57

ABN 86 673 835 011 Faults and Emergencies 13 23 64
Water and Sewerage www.urbanutilities.com.au
QUBEME Quarterly Account
UrbanUltilities
[ R BESE
Customer
reference number 10 1061 7168 0000 8
QUUR2T_A4GIE-1/S-1-1/ Bill number 1061 7168 30
Date issued 15/11/2018
MR STEPHEN MARK FLECKNOE & MRS DIANE
LEONIE FLECKNOE Total due $329.55
82 ASH DR Current charges
BANORA POINT NSW 2486 i 15/12/2018
Your water usage
Water usage (kL) 37
Days charged 91

Property Location: 16 WATSON STREET

LAIDLEY 4341 Average daily water usage (litres)
Current period 407
Same period last year 593
AGCOUHt Summary Period 03/07/2018 - 01/10/2018 Y 600
5 480
Your Last Account g w
Amount Billed $34293
Amount Paid $342.93CR -
e e
0
Your Current Account Beduie  Laman | |SIRANE
Balance $0.00 i
Current Charges $32055 2 :i:
Total Due $329.55 g 255
If full payment is not received by the due date, a compounding interest of e
11% per annum will accrue daily on any amount owing. 85

To find out, see your

In the Pipeline
newsletter.

Payment options R
Direct debit Sonis
To arrange automatic payment y phone
9 payme Call 1300 123 141 to pay your account using your
from your bank account, visit MasterCard or Visa card®
www.urbanuﬁlities.cnm.auldirectdebit d
. Telephone and internet banking - BPAY® @ Mail o _
L Contact your bank or financial institution to make Beuaéeoni‘;lt;:sé ﬂ%:;%;ﬁ:::;ns g(rt)hay:: Eggeggnae pma‘:t?:n - Amcunt ped
this payment from your cheque, savings, credit card, NSW 2124 ? Y
debit or transaction account.
BraY View® View and pay this bill using internet banking.
More info: www.bpay.com.au M ::l person ) . Date paid
© Registered to BPAY Pty Lid ABN 69 079137 518 ay in person at Australia Post with cash, cheque, money

order, debit card or any branch of the Commonwealth Bank
with cash or cheque.
Internet

k‘ Pay your account online using MasterCard or Visa By Mobile - Download the free Sniip® mobile app, create Receipt number
wrenwer card® at www.urbanutilities.com.au your account and scan the circular QR code over the page
to pay. Sniip payments can be used with Visa and MasterCard F J

*payments by MasterCard or Visa cards will incur a cards*. Sniip is not available for iPads or tablets.
0.39% surcharge (0.51% from 1 November 2018)

332955 P 15[ufEm Bl Racph: | 125 4214
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YOUR CHARGES for 03/07/2018 to 01/1 0/2018 (91 days)

Your meter readings
Serial Number

Read Date Reading Usage Comment
11W041929 03/07/2018 464
02/10/2018 501 37kL

: Your usage was 37 kilolitres.
That's an average of 407 litres per day.

State bulk water price
The amount per kilolitre that we pay the State Government for treated water.

State Bulk Water Charge 37kL @ $2.915000/kL
2018/19

Queensland Urban Utilities distributor-retailer price
The amount per kilolitre we charge to maintain water quality and deliver this to your property.

Tier 1 usage 2018/19 37kL @ $0.562000/kL
Subtotal
Water Services
Queensiand Urban Utilities water service charge
The amount we charge to maintain the water network.
Water access charge - full pressure 92 days
2018/19
This charge is for the period 01/10/2018 0 31/12/2018
Subtotal
Sewerage Services
Queensland Urban Utilities sewerage service charge
The amount we charge to remove and treat sewage from your property.
Sewerage access charge 2018/19 92 days
This charge is for the period 01/10/2018 to 31/12/2018
Subtotal

$107.85

$20.79
$128.64

$80.61

$80.61

$120.30

$120.30

QUUR2T_A4GIE-1/S-1/1-2

Customer 40 1061 7168 0000 8

ref. no.

16 WATSON STREET
LAIDLEY 4341

South East Queensland’s wet

season is just around the corner,
so make sure to take precautions
case severe
r In the

Pipeline newsletier
you can prepare for orm season.

» view your current and past
bills and recent transactions

« go paperless and opt to
recelve your bill via email

« view account information
for all your properties in our
service area ‘

= update your co tact details.
!

Interpreter service
1314 50

wiEmECRAR, WEH 1314 50,
.g,j»p_.!@gg,ﬁuh% 14 50 Al e St
Kihi ban cin thong ngdn, xin gei s 13 14 50
w7t Yo 181450 o7 GRS
Cuanda necesite un intérprefe lame al 131450

© Queensland Urban Utilities 2018

Pay using your
smartphone
Download the Sniip
App and scan the
code to pay now.

@r -

Tear off slip and return with your cheque payment to PO Box 963, Parramatta, NSW 2124. See reverse for payment options.

- s
Water and Sgwerage Accc.’unt : Biller Code: 1121 44 . .' T
@ In Person / Mail Payment Advice Ref: 10 1061 716800008 | %

{) POST
billpay |

Ufasntiune. . Name: MR STEPHEN MARK .
JUSS ELECKNOE & MRS DIANE BPAY® this payment via Intemet or phone banking. =)
LEONIE FLECKNOE o s o 8 o it bty 1
To use the QR code, use the readar within your mobile banking 2pp.
Mare info: www.bpay.com.au
e s i RN RN
15/12/2018 *4001 101061716800008
For Credit Queensland Urban Utilities
Trans Code User ID Customer Reference No.
831 066840 101061716800008

Commo i
AR RSt Brsbane, a0

Bark ’ Credit

nwealth Bank of Australia

Date
Cash
Teller Stamp
& Initials Cheques
Total Due

529 55

+757+
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YOUR CHARGES for 03/07/2018 to 01/10/2018 (91 days)...continued

Page 3
Customerref.no. 10 1061 7168 0000 8
16 WATSON STREET LAIDLEY 4341
Water usage $128.64
Water services $80.61
Sewerage services $120.30

Your total charges 03/07/2018 to 01/10/2018 $329.55
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MR STEPHEN MARK FLECKNOE & MRS DIANE

LEONIE FLECKNOE
82 ASH DR
BANORA POINT NSW 2486

Property Location: 16 WATSON STREET
LAIDLEY 4341

Account Summary

Queensland Urban Utilities
ABN 86 673 835011

Account Enquiries 13 26 57
Faults and Emergencies 13 23 64
www.urbanutilities.com.au

Water and Sewerage

Quarterly Account

Period 02/10/2018 - 02/01/2019

Your Last Account

Amount Billed
Amount Paid

Your Current Account
Balance
Current Charges

Total Due

If full payment is not received by the due date, a compounding interest of
11% per annum will accrue daily on any amount owing.

\W2hq - Bpo'w,

— Niv Balance

(P4 oM
Rueek: V WWou Wbb -

Customer
raforercE number 10 1061 7168 0000 &
Bill number 1061 7168 31
Date issued 18/02/2019
Total due $336.50
Current charges
Firligalss 20/03/2019
Your water usage
Water usage (kL) 39
Days charged 93
Average daily water usage (litres)
Current period 419
Same period last year 515
& 525 | —
E 420
E 315
$329.55 T zu0-
$329.55CR e
=i ) ;[ | SORERTN KR
Same quarter  Last quarter This quarter
last year
0.00
$3§6 50 & =]
: 4 o
s3s6.50 £ =
170 -
85
8 =y

T
Your waler usage

Your local area
average

Six sizzling summer water saving tips

See your In the Pipeline newsletter for six ways to save water around your home.

Direct debit

To arrange automatic payment

from your bank account, visit
www.urbanutilities.com.au/directdebit

Telephone and internet banking — BPAY®

Contact your bank or financial institution to make

this payment from your cheque, savings, credit card,
debit or transaction account.

BPAY View® View and pay this bill using internet banking.
More info: www.bpay.com.au

® Registered to BPAY Pty Ltd ABN 69 079 137 518

Internet

Pay your account online using MasterCard or Visa
credit card at www.urbanutilities.com.au/creditcard
Payment by credit card will incur a 0.51% surcharge.
We accept Mastercard or Visa credit cards.

Payment options

(

o
L

By phone
Call 1300 123 141 to pay your account using your
MasterCard or Visa card*.

Mail
Tear off this slip and return with your cheque payment to

Queensland Urban Utilities PO Box 963, Parramatta,
NSW 2124

In person

Pay in person at Australia Post with cash, cheque, money
order, debit card or any branch of the Commonwealth Bank
with cash or cheque.

By Mobile - Download the free Sniip®* mobile app, create
your account and scan the circular QR code over the page

to pay. Sniip payments can be used with Visa and MasterCard
cards®. Sniip is not available for iPads or tablets.

Amount paid

R0O119

[

Date paid

[

Receipt number

L




YOUR CHARGES for 02/10/2018 - 02/01/2019 (93 days)

Your meter readings

Serial Number Read Date Reading Usage Comment
11W041929 02/10/2018 501
03/01/2019 540 39kL

Your usage was 39 kilolitres.
That's an average of 419 litres per day.

Water Usage

State bulk water price
The amount per kilolitre that we pay the State Government for treated water.

State Bulk Water Charge 39%kL @ $2.915000/kL $113.68
2018/19
Queensland Urban Utilities distributor-retailer price
The amount per kilolitre we charge to maintain water quality and deliver this to your property.
Tier 1 usage 2018/19 39kL @ $0.562000/kL $21.91
Subtotal $135.59

Water Services

Queensland Urban Utilities water service charge
The amount we charge to maintain the water network.

Water access charge - full pressure 90 days $80.61
2018/19
This charge is for the period 01/01/2019 to 31/03/2019

Subtotal $80.61

Sewerage Services

Queensland Urban Utilities sewerage service charge
The amount we charge to remove and treat sewage from your property.

Sewerage access charge 2018/19 90 days
This charge is for the period 01/01/2019to 31/03/2018

$120.30

Subtotal $120.30

Water and Sewerage Account -
In Person / Mail Payment Advice

e Name: MR STEPHEN MARK
FLECKNOE & MRS DIANE
LEONIE FLECKNOE

Biller Code: 112144
Ref: 10 1061 7168 0000 8

BPAY*® this payment via Intemet or phone banking.
BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using intemet banking.
To use the QR code, use the reader within your mobile banking app.

More info: www.bpay.com.au

Current charges due date

MAMAAT R

*4001 101061716800008

Customer Reference No.

101061716800008

billpay

For Credit Queensland Urban Utilities
Trans Code User ID

831 066840

$

QUUR29_A4G/E-1/5-1/1-2

10 1061 7168 0000 8

Customer
ref. no

16 WATSON STREET
LAIDLEY 4341

« Water the garden with a |
held hose for an hour

= Fifty dishwasher
= Wash véur car on t'

momwww

kL

per quarter®:
Tier 2 charges apply .
'Basednnasodayrneter ading period.

Quarterly thresholds will vary based on the
number of days in a meter read| Terbd

Interpreter service
131450
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Khi ban cin théng ngon, xin goi 36 13 14 50
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© Queensland Urban Utilities 2019

i

Pay using your
smartphone
Download the Sniip
App and scan the
code to pay now.

ST

Credit

nwealth Bank of Australia
n Streel,gsrisbane‘ QLo

Date

Cash

Teller Stamp

& Initials Chegues

Total Due

336 50

+757+



QUUR29_A4G/E-1/8-2/1-3

YOUR CHARGES for 02/10/2018 - 02/01/2019 (93 days)...continued

Page 3
Customerref.no. 10 1061 7168 0000 8
16 WATSON STREET LAIDLEY 4341
Water usage $135.59
Water services $80.61
Sewerage services $120.30

Your total charges 02/10/2018 - 02/01/2019 $336.50



Queensland Urban Utilities Account Enquiries 13 26 57

ABN 86 673 835 0
835011 Faults and Emergencies 13 23 64
Water and Sewerage www.urbanutilities.com.au
QUEENSLAND Quarterly Account
UrbanUtilities
Customer

rBlrahce Aurtiber 10 1061 7168 0000 8

QUUR26_A4G/E-1/S-1/1-1/

Bill number 1061 7168 32
Date issued 31/05/2019
MR STEPHEN MARK FLECKNOE & MRS DIANE
LEONIE FLECKNOE Total due $254.21
82 AGH DR Current charges
BANORA POINT NSW 2486 ki b el 30/06/2019
Your water usage
Water usage (kL) 44
Property Location: 16 WATSON STREET ZayadhEgsd L
LAIDLEY 4341 Average daily water usage (litres)
Reset Bill period 328
Similar period last year 478
Account Summary Period 03/01/2019 - 16/05/2019 F ™
o) 400
Your Last Account 8 300 |
Amount Billed $336.50 T e -
Amount Paid $336.50CR il
[ = BESES o —
Your Current Account bl s &
Balance $0.00 "
Current Charges $25421 § *
© 320 - ===
Total Due $25421 f
If full payment is not received bf- the due date, a compounding interest of Gt
11% per annum will accrue daily on any amount owing. 5

$25% 21 Pd B~y 30[5[1 - bacgh: | 3o rrpmin it

AL 8ﬁlqr\CL 1

THIS IS YOUR Bt
RESET BILL e D

Payment options AO419
Direct debit
i By phone
To arrange automatic payment ;
A frarn your bank account, visit ffa'gfr%'ﬁcfﬁr’\??sé°§§é’n’2§§£w' using your
www.urbanutilities.com.aw/directdebit
i t banking ~ BPAY* Mail
o Telephone and nigrne = 9 Tear off this slip and return with your cheque payment Amount paid
B 4§ Gontact your bank o financial institution to make to Queensiand Urban Utilities PO Box 963,
this payment from your cheque, savings, credit card, Parramatta, NSW 2124 J
debit or transaction account,

BrAY View® View and pay this bill using internet banking.

® 2 N~

info: In person .

More info: www.bpay.com.au p 5 , Date paid

® Registered to BPAY Ply Ltd ABN 69 079 137 518 paJ k1 person ot Austrella Post willy cash, cheque, manay
order, debit card or any branch of the Commonwealth Bank
with cash or cheque.

Internet |

b Pay your account online using MasterCard or Visa By Mobile > Dnt:;.-mloac: l:ha fraetSng%' rggl;ite 2pﬁ; :m:é: Receipt number
il G X il ¥ Hoard your account and scan the circular QR code over P
gr:dn ci:"; o w‘:: u::,a ":'l:ﬁr?:;:l:fcmh iGa to pay. Sniip payments can be used with Visa and MasterCard [ J
YMBHL oy CIOCH SD Wi el rge- credit and debit cards and will incur a 0.51% surcharge.

We accept Mastercard or Visa credit cards. Sniip is not available tor iPads or tablats.



YOUR CHARGES for 03/01/2019 - 16/05/2019 (134 days)

Your meter readings

Serial Number Read Date Reading Usage Comment
11W041929 03/01/2019 540

05/04/2019 572 32kL
11W041929 05/04/2019 572

17/05/2019 584 12kL

Your usage was 44 kilolitres.
That's an average of 328 litres per day.

State bulk water price
The amount per Kilolitre that we pay the State Government for treated water.

State Bulk Water Charge 44kL @ $2.915000/kL $128.26
2018/19
Queensland Urban Utilities distributor-retailer price
The amount per kilolitre we charge to maintain water quality and deliver this to your property.
Tier 1 usage 2018/19 44kL @ $0.562000/kL $24.72
Subtotal $152.98

Queensland Urban Utilities water service charge
The amount we charge to maintain the water network.

Water access charge - full pressure 46 days $40.61
2018/19
This charge is for the period 01/04/2019to 16/05/2019

Subtotal $40.61

Sewerage Services

Queensland Urban Utilities sewerage service charge
The amount we charge to remove and treat sewage from your property.

Sewerage access charge 2018/19 46 days
This charge is for the period 01/04/2019 to 16/05/2019

$60.62

Subtotal $60.62

Water and Sewerage Account
& In Person / Mail Payment Advice
Urbsan e Name: MR STEPHEN MARK
FLECKNOE & MRS DIANE
LEONIE FLECKNOE

Biller Code: 112144
Ref: 10 1061 7168 0000 8

E
BPAY® this payment via intemet or phone banking.
BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using intemet banking.

To use the QR code, use the reader within your mobile banking app.
Mare info: www.bpay.com.au

MIAIVY AR

l

Current charges due date
30/06/2019 *4001 101061716800008 @
For Credit Queensland Urban Utilities
Trans Code User ID Customer Reference No.
831 066840 101061716800008

$

QUUR26_A4G/E-1/8-1/1-2

Customer 40 1061 7168 0000 8

ref. no.

16 WATSON STREET
LAIDLEY 4341

WHAT'S 5IM

Your water usage section o

INTERPRETER SERVICE 13 14 50
LEJ/BEOENM, WEE 1312350,

U S HAay ST lere 13 14 50 AN e Juatt
K ban chn thoag ngdn, xin goi sé 13 14 50
Eelatrt dl adAle 131450 .5 AWe Al 8
Cuando necesite un imérprete Hameal 13 14 50

@ Queensland Urban Ulilities 2012

Pay using your

smartphone
Download the Sniip
App and scan lhe
code to pay now.

of Australia

48 1231231
Queen szgﬂsbﬂm‘ Qb

Date

Cash
Teller Stamp
& Initials Cheques
Total Due

254 21

Sl
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Tax Invoice

This document becomes a tax invoice for GST for all amounts that have been paid.

Invoice Date 30/04/2019

Policyholder Diane Flecknoe

Policy Number OA7304509

Building Insurance for 16 Watson St, Laidley, QLD, 4341

Contract Period 15/06/2019 (00:00 AEST) - 14/06/2020 (23:59 AEST)
Postal Address 82 Ash Drive, Banora Point, NSW, 2486

Account Details 112879 - Sydney - Nsw, 47XXXXX96

Payment Schedule

Due Date Total Premium Amount GST Included Amount Paid / Payable
15/06/2019 $961.42 $80.19 $961.42
Total $961.42 $80.19 $961.42

If the Due Date noted falls on a weekend or public holiday, the premium will be deducted on the 1st
working day following that date.

75{’/ 0[ :&aL D’-’L’ "f

dve 17/6J1

, )LO Comée_
© H StCeorgs #e
AUSTRALIA Youi Pty Ltd Tel 13 YOUI info@youi.com.au ABN 79 123 074 433
PO Box 849 Int +61 7 3719 4800 WWW.youi.com.au
Buddina, QLD 4575 Fax +61 7 5443 8108
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DIANE FLECKNOE
82 ASH DRIVE
BANORA POINT NSW 2486

30/04/2019
Policy Number: OA7304509
Hey Diane,

Thanks for choosing to insure your Building with us; it's been great having you onboard. We're writing to
let you know that your current policy will expire on 14/06/2019 at 23:59 (AEST) and this means it's now
time to renew your policy for the next year.

For your continued protection and to ensure that your Building remains covered, we'll automatically renew
your policy on 15/06/2019 and deduct the premium from your account.

What you need to do.

We've attached your new Policy Documents, Product Disclosure Statement (PDS), Financial Services
Guide (FSG) and Key Facts Sheet (KFS). These documents have all the information you need to know
about your renewal, please take time to read them and check that all the information is correct, also take
note of any Special Conditions.

What’s New.

YouiRewards just got better. We've been working hard to bring you more value and have added a heap of
new partners, including BCF, rebel, AutoGuru, SuperCheap Auto and more. Check out the Youi App to
access these new rewards, there's an offer to suit everyone.

Our current products include Car, Motorcycle, Home (Building and Contents), Business Liability,
Caravan and Trailer and Watercraft. To find out more or for any queries about the renewal, your policy or
claims please call us on 1300 099 753.

Also, please note Stephen Flecknoe is authorised to make changes to this policy.

Cheers,

The Youi Crew

AUSTRALIA Youl Pty Ltd Tel 13 YOUI info@youi.com.au ABN 79123 074733
PO Box 849 Int+61 7 3719 4800 WwWw.youi.com.au
Buddina QLD 4575 Fax +61 7 5443 8106
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Building Insurance Policy Schedule - OA7304509

Contract Period

Insured Address

Building Sum Insured

Optional Cover

Description Selected
Tenant Default And Damage Yes
Buildings

Special Conditions

15/06/2019 (00:00 AEST) - 14/06/2020 (23:59 AEST)

16 Watson St, Laidley, QLD, 4341

$320,122

Excess

Basic Excess Amount
All Buildings Claims $750

An Additional Excess of $2,500 applies to all claims resulting from a Tall Tree causing damage to the
Buildings at the insured address. A Tall Tree isdefined as a tree or shrub that was over two (2) storeys tall

and located within twenty (20) metres of your Buildings immediately prior to the incident occurring.

Buildings is defined in the "What do these words mean?" section of your Product Disclosure Statement.
This excess is in addition to all other excesses that would normally apply at the time of a claim.

Annual Premium Summary

Total Annual Premium = Includes Government Taxes and Charges $961.42
Stamp Duty $79.38
GST $80.19
Emergency Services Levy N/A
Total Taxes $159.57
AUSTRALIA Youi Pty Ltd Tel 13 YOUI info@youi.com.au ABN 79 123 074 733

PO Box 849 Int +81 7 3719 4800 Www.youi.com.au

Buddina, QLD 4575 Fax +61 7 5443 8106

Page2/4



What You’ve Told Us
16 Watson St, Laidley, Qld, 4341

About The Premises

Risk Address

Trees Over 2 Storeys High Within 20 Metres
Business Use

About The Occupancy
Occupancy Cover Type
Written Rental Agreements
Shortest Rental Period
Managed By

Unoccupied Longer Than 60 Consecutive Days

About The Building
Building Type

Number Of Bedrooms
Number Of Bathrooms
Garage Spaces

Finance History
Previous Insurer Cancellations
Previous Criminal Convictions

Diane Flecknoe

Personal Details

Person Role(s)

Date Of Birth

Preferred Contact Number

Stephen Flecknoe

Personal Details
Person Role(s)
Date Of Birth

AUSTRALIA Youi Pty Ltd
PO Box 849

Buddina, QLD 4575

Tel 13 YOUI
Int +61 7 3719 4800

Fax +61 7 5443 8106

16 Watson St, Laidley, QLD, 4341
No
No

Landlord
Yes
Yearly
Agent
No

Freestanding Home-Concrete Slab
4
2
2

No
No

Owner; Contact Person; Policyholder
17/08/1961
0416095678

Authorised Person
23/05/1961

info@youi.com.au

www.youi.com.au

(=5l s ale

ABN 79123 074 733
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ABN 52 673 165 312

REGIONAL COUNCIL

LOCKYER VALLEY REGIONAL COUNCIL

Gatton Office - 26 Railway Street, Gatton
Laidley Office - 9 Spicer Street, Laidley
Postal Address - PO Box 82 Gatton Qld 4343

General Email - mailbox@Ivre.qld.gov.au
Website - www.lockyervalley.qld.gov.au

D L Flecknoe & S M Flecknoe
12 Havannah Street
ILLAWONG NSW 2234

RATE NOTICE

Office Hours:

Gatton 8.30am to 4.30pm Monday to Friday

Laidley 9.00am to 5.00pm Monday to Friday

General Enquiries 1300 005 872
Customer Reference 12392163
Property ID 238140
Date of Issue 08-08-2018

UNIMPROVED VALUATION: $93,000
DESCRIPTION: L173 SP219957

RATES AND CHARGES 01-07-2018 TO 31-12-2018

PROPERTY LOCATION: 16 WATSON STREET, LAIDLEY QLD 4341

DUE DATE 07-09-2018

Council Rates and Charges

Gen Rates 35 - Non-Principal Place of Residence
Waste Collection Domestic Dual bins

Utility Charge - Waste Management Facilities
Separate Charge - Emergency Preparedness Levy
Separate Charge - Environmental Levy

Separate Charge - Resilient Rivers Initiative Levy

Charges Collected on behalf of the State Government

Emergency Management Levy D- Group 2
Total State Government Charges including Rebates

TOTAL RATES AND CHARGES
DISCOUNT from this notice if paid by 07-09-2018
NET payable if paid by 07-09-2018

UNITS/VALUATION

Total Council Rates and Charges including Balance B/F and Rebates

DC\ c{;\ Q\J\\ ) 25l~?l\\g,_ BP(,.“_/

p\ﬂc'(”r .1 loa¥ 9222

RATE/CHARGE AMOUNT($)

93,000 0.007578 704.76
1 138.50 138.50
1 78.50 78.50
1 52.00 52.00
1 8.00 8.00
1 1.00 1.00

982.76

1 53.30 53.30
53.30

1,036.06

-42.16

993.90

Council now offers the delive
Rate Notices emailed, pleas

ry of Rate Notices via email. If you would like your future
e contact Council at mailbox@Ivre.qld.gov.au

DUE DATE 07-09-2018| TOTAL $1,036.06

DISCOUNT

NET
PAYABLE

$-42.16 $993.90

PLEASE REFER TO THE REVERSE OF THIS NOTICE FOR PAYMENT OPTIONS

NAME DL Flecknoe & S M Flecknoe
CUSTOMER REFERENCE 12392163 (BPAY / Post) {) POST
D billpay
PROPERTY 238140 g e 1
NET
DUE DATE 07-09-2018| TOTAL $1,036.06 | DISCOUNT $-42.16 PAYABLE $993.90
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LOCKYER VALLEY REGIONAL COUNCIL

ABN 52 673 165 312

RATE NOTICE

Office Hours:
Gatton 8.30am to 4.30pm Monday to Friday
Laidley 9.00am to 5.00pm Monday to Friday

Gatton Office - 26 Railway Street, Gatton
Laidley Office - 9 Spicer Street, Laidley
Postal Address - PO Box 82 Gatton Qld 4343

REGIONAL COUNCIL

General Email - mailbox@Ivrc.qld.gov.au

Website - www.lockyervalley.qld.gov.au Qenera Engalries 1200000 2
1L UL L1 P 1 R T
T.71-141 238140 041
gzLAFSIﬁ %(S\?ee & S M Flecknoe Customer Reference 12392163
BANORA POINT NSW 2486
Property ID 238140
Date of Issue 31-01-2019

UNIMPROVED VALUATION: $93,000

PROPERTY LOCATION: 16 WATSON STREET, LAIDLEY QLD 4341
DESCRIPTION: L173 SP219957

RATES AND CHARGES 01-01-2019 TO 30-06-2019 DUE DATE 01-03-2019

UNITS/VALUATION RATE/CHARGE AMOUNT($)
Council Rates and Charges
Gen Rates 35 - Non-Principal Place of Residence 93,000 0.007578 704.76
Waste Collection Domestic Dual bins 1 138.50 138.50
Utility Charge - Waste Management Facilities 1 78.50 78.50
Separate Charge - Emergency Preparedness Levy 1 52.00 52.00
Separate Charge - Environmental Levy 1 8.00 8.00
Separate Charge - Resilient Rivers Initiative Levy 1 1.00 1.00
Total Council Rates and Charges including Balance B/F and Rebates 982.76
Charges Collected on behalf of the State Government
Emergency Management Levy D- Group 2 1 53.30 53.30
Total State Government Charges including Rebates 53.30
TOTAL RATES AND CHARGES 1,036.06
DISCOUNT from this notice if paid by 01-03-2019 -42.16
NET payable if paid by 01-03-2019 993.90

“f"i%‘io RGJ'&S pawl 81007 _7/2-/151
_ A
QU”‘Q,*O)'-" 31449627 - NIt Balance

|
Council now offers the delivery of Rate Notices via email. If you would like your future
Rate Notices emailed, please contact Council at mailbox@lvrc.qgld.gov.au

DUE DATE 01-03-2019 | TOTAL $-42.16 [NET

PAYABLE
PLEASE REFER TO THE REVERSE OF THIS NOTICE FOR PAYMENT OPTIONS

NAME D L Flecknoe & S M Flecknoe

$1,036.06 |DISCOUNT $993.90

USSR e CHRTg it ) || NN 1
PROPERTY ID 238140 *2442 1 2392 163
DUE DATE 01-03-2019 | TOTAL $1,036.06 |DISCOUNT $-42.16 P,IE; ABLE $993.90




Rates and charges on this notice are levied by Lockyer Valley Regional Council in accordance with the provisions of the Local

Government Act 2009 & the Local Government Regulation 2012. Th i i i
_ . The rates and charges together with any arrears and/or interest (if
applicable) are payable by the due date shown on the front of this notice. d (

CHANGE OF
ADDRESS

To ensure the accuracy and security of Council's property records, changes of address will not be accepted over the
telephone. Written advice should be provided to Council online at www.lockyervalley.gld.gov.au, by post, facsimile or
email mailbox@Ivre.gld.gov.au. A mail re-direction or verbal communication with a Council officer is not sufficient
notice to Council. Collection Agents cannot accept change of address advices.

DISCOUNT / EARLY
PAYMENT

5% discount is allowed if payment of all rates and charges and interest (if applicable) is received on or before the
due date. Payments received via the mail must be postmarked at least one day prior to the due date to be eligible to
claim the discount. Discount will only be allowed on payments made after the due date where the circumstances are
in accordance with the provisions of Council's Revenue Statement. Discount is only applicable on current Differential
General Rates and Waste and Recycling Collection Charges. Discount will not be granted if the State Government
Emergency Management Levy is not paid on or before the due date shown on your rate notice.

INTEREST

Rates and charges which remain unpaid after the due date, as shown on the front of this notice, will accrue interest
at the rate of 11% per annum calculated and compounded on daily balances on all rates and charges which remain
unpaid after the expiration of the discount period and on any arrears of rates and charges.

PAYMENT
COMMITMENTS

Council encourages any ratepayer who is experiencing financial difficulties and is unable to make payment in full by the
due date to contact the Council and enter into a payment commitment. Council will review the payment commitment
and negotiate with rate payers to ensure all rates, charges and interest are cleared, as per Council's current Rates and
Charges Debt Collection and Recovery Policy. Council will not take any recovery action where a ratepayer maintains an
acceptable payment commitment, however interest will be charged in accordance with Council's Revenue Statement.

LEGAL ACTION

Unless full payment is made or a suitable payment commitment negotiated on or before the due date, Council may
instigate recovery action for the outstanding balance, which may involve additional charges. This action will be in line
with Council’s current Rates and Charges Debt Collection and Recovery Policy.

SALE OF LAND FOR
ARREARS OF RATES

Where all or part of a rate or charge remains unpaid, Council may proceed to have the property sold 1o recover the
overdue rates in accordance with the provisions of the Local Government Regulation 2012 and Council’s current Rates
and Charges Debt Collection and Recovery Policy.

PENSIONER RATE
SUBSIDY SCHEME

Subsidies are available for eligible pensioners who own their own home. Pension subsidy application forms are
available on Council's website or from the Gatton or Laidley Customer Service Centres. Those wishing to claim
are required to complete the form and provide Council with a copy of the eligible pension concession card.
Pension subsidy scheme: Council - up to a maximum of $60.00 per annum. Pension subsidy Scheme: State -
up to a maximum of $200.00 per annum plus 20% off the Emergency Management Levy.

STATE GOVERNMENT
EMERGENCY
MANAGEMENT LEVY

The Queensland State Government has imposed an Emergency Management Levy on properties within the Lockyer
Valley Regional Council Area. Council acts as a collection agent for this levy on behalf of the State Government.
Any queries regarding the Emergency Management Levy should be directed to the Queensland Fire Service, GPO Box
1425, BRISBANE QLD 4001, Phone: 137 468.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

DIRECT DEBIT
Contact Council’s Rates Office to arrange for
weekly, fortnightly or monthly payments to be

Dinect
Denit

PAY BY PHONE
Phone 13 18 16 to pay by credit card over the phone.
Payments can be made by Visa or MasterCard.

deducted from your nominated cheque or savings

account. Application forms are available on our
website under PAYMENT OPTIONS.

B MAL
% Please detach the payment slip and return to Council
together with your cheque or money order payable to

m BPay Code: 29025
Reference No: 12392163

Lockyer Valley Regional Council
PO Box 82

BPAY?® this payment via internet or phone banking.
BPAY View® - View and pay this bill using internet banking. e
BPAY View Registration No.: 12392163

GATTON QLD 4343

COUNCIL CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE
Payment may be made in person at Council's
Customer Service Centres (Laidley or Gatton) by cash,

cheque, money order, EFTPOS, MasterCard or Visa.

Billpay Code: 2442
billpay Reference No: 12392163

Pay in person at any post office, phone 13 18 16 or
go to postbillpay.com.au

D ONLINE SERVICES | ey ) T -
P li t http.//www.lockyervalley.gld.gov.al
o e i i VTR

Follow the links to online services



Ezi Plumbing and Gas

ABN: 19 616 524 013

Ph: (07) 3294 3088

Mob: 0498 402 802
info@eziplumbingandgas.com.au

Ezi PLUmBiNe &ND Ga8$

Call the best and flush the rest

TAX INVOICE

Invoice To Invoice Date
Owner C/- Property Network 24 Sep 2018
Lockyer
Description

- Isolate the water & gas service to the
existing gas hot water unit.

- Disconnect and remove existing hot water
unit.

- Supply & install new Rinnai 20B
instantaneous gas hot water unit. This hot
water unit comes with a 1 year - Parts and
Labour warranty. We prefer the Rinnai hot
water units over other models as from our
experience we have found far less issues &
maintenance with the Rinnai hot water units.
- Secure new hot water unit into position.

- Supply & install a new cold water isolation
valve to hot water unit.

- Supply & install a new gas isolation valve to
hot water unit.

- Supply & install required 15mm copper pipe
& fittings to connect into existing hot & cold
water service & complete a minor replumb of
water service to suit new hot water unit.

- Supply & install 15mm required 15mm
copper pipe & fittings to connect into existing
gas service & complete a minor replumb of
gas service to suit new hot water unit.

PAYMENT ADVICE

To: Ezi Plumbing and Gas
ABN: 19 616 524 013
info@eziplumbingandgas.com.au
(07) 3294 3088
0498 402 802

Invoice Number Reference
INV-2485 16 Watson S, Laidley
Quantity Unit Price GST Amount AUD
1.00 1,405.00 10% 1,405.00

9%‘ Pe\ bl

Customer Owner C/- Property Network Lockyer
Invoice Number INV- 2485
Amount Due - 2 326 50 1 1
Due Date 08 Oct 2018

P v S ey e 1
Enclosed

Enter the amount you are paying above



Description Quantity

- Conduct a pressure test of gas service to
ensure no gas leaks.

- Calibrate new hot water unit to correct
operating gas pressure.

- Supply & install thermal protective insulation
to hot water service as per Australian
Plumbing Standard requirements.

- Test commission works to ensure all ok.

- Supply and install new gas chains and fittings
to existing gas bottles.

- Clean work area and remove all rubbish from
site including the old hot water unit.

- Isolate the gas supply.

- Cut out and remove the non compliant gas
pipework.

- Using a specialised fitting tool replumb the
gas lines with copper pipe & fittings from the
internal walls of the house to the regulator
and hot water unit.

- Conduct a pressure test of the gas service to 1.00
ensure no leaks.

- Cover removed bricks with aluminium
flashing and silicone around to seal or large
cover plate.

- Test works.

- Clean work area & remove any trade waste
from site.

Unit Price GST Amount AUD

710.00 10% 710.00

Subtotal Excluding GST 2,115.00
Total GST 10% 211.50

Due Date: 08 Oct 2018

Payments made to:

BSB - 014-257

ACC —-303-118-292

Please reference the invoice number when depositing funds.

LATE PAYMENTS

Amount Due AUD 2,326.50

Late payments beginning 7 days after due date of the invoice may incur an administrations fee of 2.5 % per month of the contracted price.

All invoices must be paid within 30 days of invoice due date to avoid legal action.

No statement will be issued.

All materials used, remain the property of Ezi Plumbing and Gas until this invoice has been paid in full.



